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INTRODUCTION 
The output of wheat flour in Canada for April 1976 

amounted to 3,239.000 hundredweight, indicating a decrease of 
11% below the March 1976 output of 3,637,000 hundredweight. 
5% higher than the April 1975 total of 
3.074.000 hundredweight. and 8% over the ten-year (1966-75) 
average production for the month of April of 2.986.000 
hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included in the 
quantity for the month under review amounted to 391.000 
hundredweight compared with 293.000 hundredweight in April 
1975. Production of wheat flour during the first nine months of 
the 1975-76 crop year amounted to 29.889.000 hundredweight, 
3% over the 28.997,000 hundredweight for the same period a 
year ago. and 1% more than the ten-year August-April average. 

Mill operations during April 1976 averaged 76.0% of 
capacity when computed on a 25 day working period in 
the month and a daily capacity of 171.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for March 1976 operated at 78.5% of their combined 
rated capacity for 24 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in April 1976 amounted to 
7,474,000 bushels, 11% less then the 8,396,000 bushels milled in 
March 1976 and 7% higher than the 6.999.000 bushels milled in 
April a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current 
month's milled wheat amounted to 680.000 bushels, compared 
with 521,000 bushels of this type in April 1975. Total wheat 
milled for flour during the first nine months of the crop year 
1975-76 amounted to 69,193,000 bushels, 5% over the 
65.631,000 bushels milled in the same period of the preceding 
crop year. 

Millfced production for April 1976 amounted to 61,000 
tons. 8% above the 56.000 tons produced in the same month last 
year. Total millfecd production for the first nine months of the 
1975-76 crop year amounted to 561.000 tons. 7% over the 
523.000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports for the month of March 1976 amounted to 487.000 
hundredweight. 17% lower than the 584.000 hundredweight 
exported during February 1976, and considerably lower than 
the adjusted March 1975 exports of 1,023,000 hundredweight. 
Total shipments during the first eight months of the 1975-76 
crop year amounted to 5.512.000 hundredweight. 6% more than 
the 5.197.000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of 
time lag in reporting returns) exported in the same period of the 
preceding crop year. 

La production canadienne de farine de bit en avril 1976 a 
atteint 3.239.000 quintaux marquant unc haissc de 11% par rapport 
a celle de mars 1976 qui étaii de 3,637,000 quintaux. indiquant une 
augmentation de 5% des 3,074.000 quintaux du mois d 'avril 1975, et 
8% de plus que Ia production moyenne d&ennale de (1966-75) du 
mois d'avril 2.986.000 quintaux. La farine de blé d'hiver de 
l'Ontario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fart I'objcct de Ia 
prtsente dtudc reprsentait 391,000 quintaux contre 293,000 
quintaux en avril 1975. La production de farine de blé au cours des 
neuf premiers mois de Ia campagne agricolc de 1975-76 s'est élevée a 
29,889.000 quintaux. 3% de plus que les 28,997,000 quintaux 
produits pendant Ia mime période l'an dernier. et  1% supérieur que 
Ia décennie pour Ia méme période. 

En avril 1976. les minotcrics 005 tourné a 76.0% de leur plcine 
capacité sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrablcs et d'une capacité 
journa1ire de 171,000 quintaux. Les minoteries qui ont rendu 
compte de leur activiè en mars 1976 ont fonctionné a 78.5% de leur 
capacité combinée, calculéc sur Ia base de 24 jours ouvrables. 

En avril 1976. 7.474,000 boisseaux de blé a farine oft été 
moulus, chifl're supérieur de 11% par rapport aux 8.396.000 
boisseaux moulus en mars 1976. et 7% au-dessus de 
6,999.000 boisseaux moulus au mois d'avril de l'an dernier. Le blo 
d'hiver de l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantité totale de blé moulu 
pendant le mois en eours représentait 680,000 boisseaux. contre tes 
521,000 boisscaux du méme type de blé en avril 1975. Le blé de 
farine moulu au cours des neuf premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricole 1975-76 représentait au total de 69,193,000 boisscaux. 5% 
en hausse que les 65,631.000 boisseaux nioulus pendant Ia méme 
période de Ia campagne agricole précédcntc. 

La production de déchets de mouture pour I'alimentation de 
bétail s'est élevée a 61.000 tonncs en avril 1976, cc chi(t'rc est 8% 
plus élevé que Ia production totale de 56,00) tonnes pour Ic méme 
mois l'an dernier. La production totale de ccs déchets pour Ics neul 
premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole 1975-76 a atteint 561,000 
tonnes. 7% de plus que les 523.000 tonnes produitcs pendant Ia 
méme periode l'année dcrniére. 

ScIon les bilans préliminaires de Services des Douanes, les 
exportations de farine de blé ont atteint 487,000 quintaux en mars 
1976, 17% moms élevées que Irs 584.000 quintaux exportés en 
févricr 1976, mais considérablement moms augmentees quc 
les exportations de mars 1975. Un chiffrc revise. Les expeditions des 
huit premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole 1975-76 ont totalisé 
5,512,000 quintaux. soit 6% de plus que les 5,197,000 
quintaux. (chiffre comgC afin de compenser les effets du dCcalage 
dans Ic temps de Ia transmission des bhlans) exportCs au cours de Ia 
période correspondante de Ia campagne agricole précédente. 



SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

- - amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

SIGN ES CONV ENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniformément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

• nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectiflés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Lol sur Ia 
statistique relatives au secrci 

Nota: Les chiffres ayant été arrondis, ii se peut quc Ia 
somme des postes ne corresponde pas au total donné. 

40 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Blé 

Wheat and product 

Sic at produit 

Wheat - Bli 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o  1 ou "patent" de pramiCre qualité 
y compris semoule .................................. 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps n °  2 "patent" ........ 

Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printems n o  3 "patent" (valaur boulangére ou 
'patent 	dexportation) ............................ 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Ble entier at Graham 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farine de ble dhiver 
delOntario ....................................... 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina de blé dur at 
semoule ............................................ 

Lower grades of flour - Farina de qualité inferiaure 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farina de ble 

Flour - Total - Farina 6. blé ...................... 

April April 
Eastern Western 1976 1975 

division division - - - - Total Total 
Division Division - - 
de 	l'Est de l'Ouest Avril Avril 

1976 1975 

Quantities milled 

Quantités moulues 

bushels - 	'000 - boissaaux 

3,748 2,187 5,935 5,725 

61 29 91 142 

292 83 375 188 

321 23 343 418 

680 - 680 521 

x 	- 	 X 	 X 

x 	- 	x 	x 

I 	 - 	x 	- 

I 	 x 	7,474 	6,999 

Production from millings 

La production de mouturas 

Wheat flour - farina de blé 
'000 cvt 

279 	151 	430 	493 

725 	332 	1,057 	1,012 

488 315 803 791 

42 37 79 55 

391 - 391 293 

* x 158 199 

93 113 206 101 

6* 51 115 128 

2,231 1,008 3,239 3,074 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Ble rouge de 
printemps de i'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - Blé d'hiver de l'Albarta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - ale tendre blanc 
de printemps de lAlberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - B).e dur ambré .......................... 

Other wheat - Autras blés ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Bli d'hivar 
cultive an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Dl6 da printemps 
cultive an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Dl6 d'hiver 
cultive au Quàbec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Bli de printemps 
cultiveau Quebec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autrea bias ........................ 

Wheat - Total - BiS ................................ 

Product - Produit 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. B16 - fin 
	

C 
Wheat and product 

Blé at produit 

Wheat - Blé 

Canada Western Red spring wheat - ale rouge do 
printemps do l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - Ble dbiver do l'Alberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - BlC tendre blanc 
de printemps de lAlberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - Blé dur ambri .......................... 

Other Wheat - Autres bios ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Bli d'hiver 
cultivC an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Blé do printemps 
cultive an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - ale d'hiver 
cultivé au Québec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - 811 do printemps 
cultive au Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres bus ........................ 

Wheat - Total - 811 ................................ 

April 
Eastern Western 1976 

division division - 

- - Total 
Division Division - 

de l'Est de l'Ouest Avril 
1976 

Month-end stocks 

Stocks i la fin du mois 

bushels - 000 - boisseaux 

	

1,119 	586 	1,705 

	

S 	 X 	 109 

x 	x 	824 

	

x 	x 	331 

	

1482 	- 	1,482 

	

x 	- 

	

S 	 - 

	

x 	x 	4,161 

S 

TABLE 2. Millings (Sundry Cereals and Milifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Cerlales diverses at dichets de mouture) 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures 	Month- 
Product 	 end 

- 	 April 	April 	stocks 
Produit 	 Eastern 	Western 	1976 	1975 	- 

division division 	- 	- 	Stocks 
- 	- 	Total 	Total 	a la fin 

Division Division 	- 	- 	du mois 

	

de lEst de l'Ouest Avril 	Avril 

	

1976 	1975 

Oatmeal - Farina d'avoine ..................... 

Rolled oats - Flocons davoine ................ 

Pot and pearl barley - Orga mondl at orge 
perle....................................... 

Rye, flour and meal - Farine de seigle ........ 

Millf•eds-Total-DSchsts do mouturs .......... 

Sundry cereals - Cereales diverses 

lb. - '000 - liv. 

x 	x 	x 	815 	488 

x 	x 	3,382 	3,722 	3,643 

x 	x 	x 	S 	 S 

x 	x 	1,635 	1,631 	822 

Millfeeds - dlchets do mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

42 	16 	61 	56 	7 
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TABLE 3. Mill Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Las stocks do farine des moulins 

Eastern division Western division East 
- - and 

Division do l'Est Division de l'Ouest west 
Grade of flour - 

- Total 
Categories do farina 	At At offsito' At 	At offsite 2  - 

mills positions mills 	positions l'est 
- - 	 Total - 	 - 	 Total at 

Aux AUX AUX 	 Aux l'ouest 
moulins emplacements' moulins 	emplacements °  

hors-site hors-site 

000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 ou 
"patent" do premiere qualitC y 
compris 	semoule 	...................118 48 	166 66 	32 	98 261 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................x x 	168 99 	61 	160 328 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers 
or export patent) - Printemps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valeur boulanglre ou 
"patent" 	dexportation) 	...........x x 	591 x 	x 	26 617 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - 811 
entier 	at 	Graham 	..................21 7 	27 21 	12 	33 60 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farine 
do bli d'hiver de 	l'Ontario 	.......67 123 	190 - 	 - 	 - 190 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina 
do 	bll 	dur 	at 	semoule 	.............21 91 	112 x 	x 	5 116 

Lower grades of flour - Farine do 
qualite 	inflrieure 	................20 2 	22 30 	3 	32 54 

All other wheat flour - Touts autre 
farina 	de 	bll 	.....................x x 	22 x 	x 	32 54 

Total 	.............................x x 	1,296 x 	x 	386 1,683 

At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakohead. 	- Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont Inclus les stocks an transit at an consignation C l'est do la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

° At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. 	- Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus lea stocks an transit at an consignation C l'ouest do la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. Summary of Millings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4. Soaire do production pour Is consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month flour Oats Barley Rye 

MOis 811 an Avoine Org. Seigle 
farina 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

August - 1975 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 7,718 388 x 36 
September - 	Septembre 	................................ 8,379 445 x 42 
October - Octobro 	.................................... 8,056 441 x 85 
November - 	Novembra 	.................................. 7,383 473 x 47 
December - 	DCcembro 	.................................. 7,147 443 x 38 
January - 1976 	- 	Janviar 	............................. 7,528 367 x 38 
February - 	Fevrier 	................................... 7,083 414 x 39 
March - Mars ......................................... 8,396 371 x 40 
April - Avril ........................................ 7,474 281 x 41 

	

Total .............................................. 69,193 	3,620 	x 	366 

	

Same months - 1974-75 - Elms pSriode ............. 65,631 	3,265 	x 	345 
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TABLE 5. Suary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Soaaire de production des minoteries at des exportations de farina de ble 

Wheat flour 
	 Wbaat 

Rolled 
	

flour 
Farina de bli 
	

Oatmeal 	oats 
	

Millfeeds 	exports 
Month 

- Farina Flocons Dèchets Exports- 
Mois % of d'avojne d'avoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farina de 
- 

- bli 
% de Quantiti 

1 operation 

000 cwt lb. 	- 	.000 - 	liv. '000 '000 cwt 
tons - tonneg 

August - 1975 - Aoüt 78.0 3,328 730 5,760 66 1,040 

September - Septembre 83.7 3,595 939 6,819 69 800 

October 	- 	Octobre 	......... 78.2 3,496 1,216 7,573 66 593 

November - Novembre 78.2 3,218 1,278 6,954 61 702 

December - Diceinbre 72.5 3,109 1,108 5,790 58 477 

January - 1976 - Janvier 	. 73.7 3,285 1,419 5,727 60 829 

February - Fevrier 72.4 2,983 1,415 6,370 54 584r 

March 	- 	Mars 	.............. 78.5 3,637 1,375 5,160 68 x 

April 	- 	Avril 	............. 76.0 3,239 x 3,382 61 X 

Total 	................... 29,889 10,779 53,535 561 x 

Same months - 1974-75 
Mime piriode 28,997 6,971 49,271 523 5 

TABLE 6. Manufacture of Oatmeal and polled Oats in Canada 
Crop Years 1970-71 to 1974-75 

TABLEAU 6. La production de farina at des flocons davoina au Canada pour las 
campagnes agricoles 1970-71 at 1974-75 

Month 

Mois 
	

1970-71 	1971-72 	1972-73 	1973-74 	197 14-75 

August - Aoüt .......................... 7,897 

September - Siptembre .................. 9,751 

October - Octobre ...................... 6,982 

November - Novembre .................... 7,152 

December - Dicembre .................... 7,282 

January - Janvier ...................... 7,337 

February - Fivrier ..................... 6,831 

March - Mars ........................... 6,127 

April - Avril .......................... 4,270 

May - Mai .............................. 4,271 

Juna - Juin ............................ 6,971 

July - Juillet ......................... 5,389 

Total ................................ 80,260 

ID. 	- - UUU 	- 	Liv. 

6,319 6,4485 3,364 6,2448 

9,927 5,804 5,145 7,676 

8,221 6,317 8,521 8,650 

7,988 6.318 8,751 7,965 

7,111 7,576 5,015 5,095 

7,920 5,912 6,600 6,418 

8,379 5,623 4,990 5,028 

7,438 4,691 5,883 4,624 

7,208 3,360 3,928 4,537 

7, 4423 4,138 3.794 4,571 

4,083 3,798 5,834 5,455 

2, 4422 4,278 4,195 4,623 

84,438 	64,300 	66,021 	70,890 

. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - March 1975 and 1976 

. 	TABLEAU 7. Volume dIdouaná do farina do bli solon 10 pays do consignation. 
AOüt - Mars 1975 at 1976 

March - Mars 	August - March 

Aoüt - Mars 
Destination 

1975r 1976p 1975r 1976p 

cwt 

W..t.rn Europe - Europe do 1'Ouest: 
EEC 	- C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgigue 

atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - - 
Denmark 	- 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 
Germany, West - Allamagne do 1'Ouest - - 1,920 281 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	.......................... - - - - 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni 	............... 1,946 - 51,722 74,408 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 1,986 - 53,682 74,649 

Other Western Europa - Autres pays do 
l'Europe do l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - - 6.676 1,615 
Greece 	- 	Gréce 	............................. 2,787 - 10,065 11.786 
Iceland 	- 	Islanda 	.......................... 9,689 2,926 18,050 26,943 
Norway 	- 	Norvége 	........................... - - - 200 
Portugal 	................................... 3,830 715 6.728 8,625 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 15,906 3,641 41,519 45,169 

Total 	................................... 17,852 3,681 95.161 119,818 

Eastern EuropeEurope do l'est: -  
Pomania 	- 	Roumanie 	......................... - 28,160 - 28,160 

Total 	................................... - 28,160 - 28,160 

Africa - Afrigu. 
Algeria 	- 	Algeria 	.......................... - 16,980 - 
Angola 	..................................... - - 5,532 - 
Benin 	...................................... 1,000 - 6,000 3,700 
French Africa. 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	...................... 183,565 - 331,970 - 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambia, 	La 	................... - - - 1.038 
Guinea 	- 	Gulnie 	............................ - - - - 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Cot. 	d'Ivoire 	................ 700 1,800 5.700 6,856 
Kenya 	...................................... - 1,100 29 1,100 
Liberia 	- 	Libâria 	.......................... - - - - 
Madagascar 	................................. - - 7,055 - 
Malawi 	..................................... 628 177 628 177 
Morocco 	- 	Maroc 	............................ - - - - 
Hozambique 	................................. 1,102 - 1.102 625 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	.......................... 880 - 36,158 - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaise, 	n.d.a . 	....................... 7,731 - 35.569 9,937 
Senegal 	- 	Sôn.gal 	.......................... 5,229 - 20.661 - 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... - - 1,639 366 
Somalia - Somali.  - - 21,866 75,659 
South Africa 	- Afrigue du Sud 	.............. - - 3,520 298 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzania 	........................ - - 800 - 

Togo ....................................... -  - - - 
E.A.R. 	- 	R.A.E ........................... - - 1,000 - 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	..............................  3,000 5.887 8,504 

Total .................................... 160,835 	6,077 

Asia - Asie: 
Afghanistan ................................ - 	- 
Bahrain - Bahrein .......................... - 	- 
Burma - Birmanie ........................... - 	- 
China, People's Rep. of - Pepublique 

populaire de Chine ....................... - 	- 
Cyprus - Chypre ............................ - 	- 
Emirates, U.A. - Emirats, A.0 . ............. 	- 	1,450 
Hong Kong .................................. 	4,000 
I ndonesia - Indonesia ...................... 	- 

See footnote(s) at and of table. - Voir renvoi(s) a la fin du tableau. 

	

501,692 	107,860 

	

895 	9,050 

	

43,441 	34,168 

	

- 	16,773 

. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - March 1975 and 1976 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dôdouané de farine de blé, salon is pays de consignation, 
Aoüt - Mars 1975 at 1976 - tin 	 is 

Destination  

March - Mars 

1975r 1976p 

August - 

Aoüt - 

1975r 

March 

Mars 

1976p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asi. - fin: 
Iran .......................................  - - 1.166 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. - 310 1,320 1,730 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... 246 7,837 932 7,837 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Cores, 	sud 	................. - - - 216,4911 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - 49,009 - 49,009 
Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ 2,132 - 3,019 56,376 
Philippines ................................ -  - - - 

Qatar ...................................... - -  291 207 
Saudi Arabia - Arabia Saoudite - - 121,941 93,518 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. - 16,596 33,069 335,879 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thallande 	....................... - 3,500 6,692 9,175 
Turkey 	- 	'rurquia 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viêt-Nam 	........................ - - - 203,919 
Yemen 	...................................... 22,050 32,443 29,766 39,057 

Total 	.................................... 24,428 115,145 241,366 1,074,358 

Oceania - Océsnie: 
Australia 	- 	Australia 	...................... - - 

British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- Ocianie 
Britannigue 	n.d.a ........................ - - 15I - 

Fiji - 	Fidji 	............ ................... . - - - 

United States Oceania - Oceania des 
Etats -Unis 	...............................  - 81 

Total .................................... - - 150 817 

Western Hemisphere - HsaisphCrs occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 8,116 6,869 56,944 63,240 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 15,242 5,039 72,508 72,952 
Belize 	.................................... 49 - 5,767 816 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 5,537 4,239 36,760 28,672 
Colombia - 	Colombie 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba 1 	...................................... 703,091 301,149 3,686,200 3,658,009 
Dominican Republic - République Dominicaine - 900 2,1150 10,3011 
French West Indies - Antilles francaises 	... - - - - 

Greenland 	- 	Groénland 	...................... - 100 - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 3,251 - 8,680 2,628 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. - 900 3,077 65,359 
Honduras 	................................... 212 - 212 198 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	............ .... ......... 16,765 3,987 69,563 23,727 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 54,6611 6,924 200,000 198,1911 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nêerlandaisas 	............................ 1,193 1,962 10,239 8 1 990 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - - 

Panama ..................................... -  - - - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - - 12,960 9,900 
St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
at-Miquelon 	.............................. 1,325 1,077 6,934 6,526 

surinam 	.................................... - - 1124 146 
Trinidad and Tobago - Triniti at Tobago 6,650 394 48,985 9,381 
Venezuela 	.................................. - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 4,073 2110 136,423 21,551 

Total 	.................................. 820,168 333,680 4,358,226 4.180,593 

All countries - Total - Thus 
las 	pays 	........................... 1,023,283 486.703 5,196,595 5,511,606 

'Source: 	Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. 	- Not elsewhere specified. 	- n.d.a. 	- Non dénominé ailleurs. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment. 
August - March 1975 and 1976 

. 	TABLEAU 8. Volume didouaoe de farina at de flocons davoine, salon ie pays de consignation, 
Aoüt - Mars 1975 at 1976 

March - Mars August : March 

Aoüt - Mars 
Destination - 

1975 1976 1975 1976 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europa de l'Ouast: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	.......................... - - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne da i'Ouast - - 23 20 
United Kingdom - Royauma-Uni - 15 12 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - 38 32 

•)ther Western Europe - Autres pays da 
1 Europa de l'Ouast: 
Finland 	- 	Finlanda 	....................... - - 21 - 

Greece 	- 	Gréce 	........................... - - - 33 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - - 21 33 

Total .................................... - - 59 65 

Africa 	Afrique: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	........................  - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

Asia 	- Asia: 
Thailand 	- 	Thaliande 	..................... - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

Wsitarrn Hemisphere - Hemisphere occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. - - 106 247 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... - 76 76 300 

B eljze 	.................................. - - 150 13 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... 70 - 139 73 

Dominican Republic - Republique 
Dominicaine 	............................ - - 630 - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	.......................... - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - - 50 - 

Honduras 	................................. - - - 149 

Jamaica 	- 	.Jamalque 	....................... - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-ls-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ 36 - 742 590 

St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	............................ - - - 12 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinite at Tobago . 18 87 133 87 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............... 144 - 1,782 440 

Total 	.................................. 268 163 3.808 1,911 

All countries - Total - Thus 
las 	pays 	........................... 268 163 3,867 1,976 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, 	Shorts and )4iddlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August - March 1975 and 1976 

TABLEAU 9. Volume didouanè de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
salon le pays de consignation, Aoüt - Mars 1975 at 	1976 

March - Mars August - March 

Aoüt - Mars 
Destination  

1975 1976 1975 1976 

cw t 

western Europe - Europa da lOusat: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de i'Ouest - - - 31,860 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	.................... - 18,088 - 331,331 

United Kingdom - Royauma-Uni - 20,260 - 66,192 

Total 	................................... - 38,348 - 429,383 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. 23,143 89,017 753,348 825,681 

Total 	................................... 23,143 89,017 753,348 825,681 

Western Hsispher. - Xisphàrs occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - - 32 

Bermuda 	- 	Barmudes 	........................ 290 - 805 580 

Guyana - 	Guyane 	........................... - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................  - 300 - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - - - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nêerlandaises 	........................... 56,336 - 56,336 - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 155,892 105,526 1,004,961 969,492 

Total 	................................... 212,518 105.526 1,062,402 970,104 

All countries - Total - Tout 
let 	pays 	............................ 235,661 232,891 1,815,750 2,225,168 



. 



STAT(STICS CAN4 	BARY 
8BLOT4QUE STATST'Qu 2ANADA 

III II IlIl III 
1010645819 

S 

0 


